

Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

RESOLUTION

accepting

GIFT

for

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

February 4, 2000

WHEREAS,

Charlotte McKay has donated a gift of display cases valued at \$8,500 to

Western Connecticut State University; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System on behalf of Western Connecticut State University accepts this gift of display cases and expresses its appreciation for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy:

William J. Cibes, Jr.

Changellor

ITEM

Gift from Charlotte McKay to Western Connecticut State University

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This gift is brought to the Board for its acceptance although its value is less than the \$10,000 minimum stipulated in Board policy for gifts of personal property. The Resolution, although not mandated, will convey the Board's appreciation for the gift.

CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION

Accept the gift of display cases on behalf of Western Connecticut State University.